

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4782/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 08/11/2006 in AAO No. 797/2003/CMA
No.797/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. SRINIVAS RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.A. DEEPA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the Petitioner, as a last chance, the case is adjourned by three
weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master