

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4782/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in AAO No.
797/2003/C.M.A.No.797/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. SRINIVAS RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.A. DEEPA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We feel it that this matter may be decided by the Lok Adalat to be
conducted in this Court on 06.09.2008. We Order accordingly.

The parties are directed to be present in the Lok Adalat on the same day.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master