

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4782/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 in AAO  
No.797/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K. SRINIVAS RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.A. DEEPA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
For Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
For Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up after two weeks to give an opportunity to  
the two sides to try to come to a settlement.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master